KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 6039	API No. 15 - 009-25005-0000
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	County: BARTON
Address: 7 SW 26 AVE	NE -SE - NW - Sec. 12 Twp. 20 S. R. 14 ☐ East 🗸 West
City/State/Zip: GREAT BEND, KS 67530	feet from S /(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Eaglwing Trading	2135 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>793-3051</u>	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC	Lease Name: BUSH Well #: 5
License: 33350	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: JIM MUSGROVE	Producing Formation: LANSING
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1869' Kelly Bushing: 1878'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3585' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 804 Feet
Gas SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT NH 6-33-02 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	,
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
12/09/06 12/16/06 12/27/06 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Sum Schmi	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: CLERK Date: FEBRUARY 26, 2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of February	
$20 \frac{07}{3}$.	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Dessie M. DeWert	Ef UIC Distribution FEB 2 8 2007
Date Commission Expires: 5-20-09	
BESSIE M. DeWERFF STREET BLANKS MY Appt. Exp. 5-20-09	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansa KCC WICHITA

Operator Name:	L. D. DRILLING, INC	•		Name: BUS			Well #: _5				
Sec. 12 Twp.	20 S. R. 14	☐ East	County:	BARTON							
tested, time tool op temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure s if gas to surface test inal geological well sit	s, whether shu , along with fir	ut-in pressu	re reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole			
Drill Stem Tests Tak		✓ Yes		 ✓ Log	Formation	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	✓ Sample			
Samples Sent to G	eological Survey	☑ Yes ☐ No		Name			Тор	Datum			
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No		SEE ATT	FACHED RE						
List All E. Logs Run	:			4							
	OG, DUAL INDU	JAL COMPENSA CTION LOG & S				•					
		CASIN Report all strings se	G RECORD	✓ New face, interme	Used	ion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F	nt	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#		804'	A-CON & 60/40 POZ	210 / 150				
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		3585'	AA 2	150	.25%Defoamer, 10%SALT			
RATHOLE						60/40 POZMIX	25				
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTING	G / SQUEE	ZE RECORD						
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed	Type and Percent Additives						
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO	ON RECORD - Bridge PI	uas Set/Type		Acid. Frac	ture, Shot, Cement	Saueeze Recor	d			
	Specify F	ootage of Each Interval P			(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth						
4	3358 - 3362			30	300 GAL 15% NE						
				30	0 GAL 28%	NE					
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 3581'	Packer At	Lir	ner Run	Yes 📝 No					
Date of First, Resume JANUARY 1, 20	rd Production, SWD or Er 07	nhr. Producing M	ethod	Flowing	✓ Pumpin	g 🔲 Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water 0	Bb	ls. Ga	ıs-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		Pro	oduction Interv	al	R	ECEIVED			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole	٠ سع	Dually	Comp. [Commingled		EB 2 8 2007			

KCC WICHITA

Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: BUSH #5, Sec 12-20-14, Barton Co., KS

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR: "

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: BUSH #5

NE'SE NW Sec 12-20-14

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST: KIM SHOEMAKER

Barton Co; KS

CONTRACTOR:

Southwind Drilling, Inc.

ELEVATION:

GR: 1869'

KB:

1878'

SPUD:

12/09/06 @ 2:45 p.m.

PTD: 3600'

SURFACE:

Ran 19 its 24# New 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally @ 793.8', Set @ 804', Cement

w/ 210 sx Common 2% Gel, 3% CC, DID CIRCULATE, Plug Down 5:15 A.M.

12/10/06 by JetStar, (tick #15397)

12/09/06 Move in, Rig up, & Spud

12/10/06 805' Waiting on Cement

12/11/06 1557' Drilling

12/12/06 2370' Drilling

12/13/06 3055' Drilling

12/14/06 3319' CFS

12/15/06 3430' Trip in for DST #3

12/16/06 3557' CFS

Ran 85 jts 14# New 5 1/2" Production Casing, Tally @ 3584', 150 sx AA-2, 2% defoamer, 10% Salt 1/4# Cell Flake, Plug Rathole w/ 15 sx, & Mousehole w/ 10 sx, Plug Down @ 2:00 A.M. on 12/17/06 by JetStar (ticket # 14266)

DST #1 3221 - 3299' LKC A-F

TIMES:

30-30-5-0

BLOW: 1st Open: weak 1/4" thru out

2nd Open: weak blow died in 3 min

RECOVERY:

15' socm (5% oil 95% mud)

IFP: 33-34 **ISIP: 55**

FFP: 32-32 FSIP:

TEMP: 98 degrees

DST #2 3346 - 3372'

TIMES:

45-45-45

RECOVERY:

BLOW: 1st Open: strong blow bb Immed GTS 9 Min

2nd Open: strong blow (GTS thru out)

1530' cgo

IFP:

102 - 268 ISIP: 457

FFP:

283 - 368 FSIP: 457

DST #3 3374 - 3430' IJK

TIMES:

30-30-45-45

BLOW: 1st Open: 1" blow weak

2nd Open: weak

RECOVERY:

140'gip, 15'socm 3%oil

97%mw, 20'mw 40%mud, 60% water

IFP:

34-38

ISIP: 536

FFP:

44-47

FSIP: 555

RECEIVED FEB 2 8 2007 **KCC WICHITA**

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

Page 2

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE: BUSH #5

NE SE NW Sec 12-20-14

- WELLSITE GEOLOGIST: KIM SHOEMAKER - - - -

Barton Co,-KS----

CONTRACTOR:

Southwind Drilling, Inc.

ELEVATION:

GR: 1869'

KB: 1878'

SPUD:

12/09/06 @ 2:45 p.m.

PTD: 3600'

DST #4 3440 - 3528'

TIMES:

45-45-45

BLOW: 1st Open: Strong, GTS 3 min

2nd Open: Strong, Gas to Surface

RECOVERY: 130'slocgm, 4%o, 20%g, 76%m

106-88

ISIP: 1080

IFP: FFP:

98-96

FSIP: 1626

TEMP: 111 degrees

SAMPLE TOPS:				<u>LOG TOPS:</u>		
Anhy	786	(-804)		787	+1091	
Heebner	3117	(-1240) -5 to #3		3117	(-1239)	
Brown Lime	3217	(-1340) -4		3218	(-1340)	
Lansing	3230	(-1353) -6		3233	(-1355)	
G Zone Porosity	3309	(-1432) -6				
RTD	3585	(-1707)	LTD	3586	(-1708)	

JE	? <i>t⊆</i>	5ta	31	Cubicat to Oc		FIELD OR	DER 1	4266
ENEF	RGY S	ERVIC	ine.	Subject to Co	prrection	Well # 5	Legal 1 2 - 2	105-14W
Date 2 -	6-06	Customer ID		County Barto	วท	State F S.	Station ()	#
c L.D.	Drilli	na. Inc	orporate		Formation	s		80FT.
A R		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		5/2" 14Lbc	SIBSOFT. T	3,585FT.1	ob Type Str	ing-New Wel
G E				Customer Representati	veD. Dayis	770000	ncé R./	Méssick
		Ţ		Materials V		1 (1)	Mari	
AFE Number	Brodust	PO Number		Received by		f_{ij}	UU^{-2}	? T
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	000	MATERIALS, EQUIPMEN	IT, and SERVICES US	ED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	1)-205	150 sk.	19H-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		
	D-303	25 <i>sk.</i>	60/40	<u> </u>				
D	C-194	301h	CallII	-L-	<u></u>			
1 p	C. 195"	29LD.	Ce11+10	11e	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.0.	,
p	C-113	76416	S(1+ (F	ine)		***		
, b	C-243	36 Lb.	Defoar					
p	C-244	431 b		Frictions	Reducer			
P	C-312	106 Lb.	Gas Bl	ok	(, 0 0 = 0			
P	C-321	748Lb.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ite				
						f and a		, ,
P	C-304	1,000Ga	1. Super	FlushI			·	,
			•			See and the second		
<u> </u>	F-101	8 eq.	Turboli	zer, 5 1/2"				
μ	F-143	leq.	TopRuk	ber Cemen	+ Plug, 5	<u>'/a''</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
٢,	F-191	lea.	Guide	Shoe-Reg	ular, 5/a		ļ.,	
<u></u>	F-231	leq.	Flapper	lype Ins	ert Float	Valve, 5/2	2	
<u> </u>	F-263	leq.	Weather	ford Cemer	it Port Coll	ar, 5½"		
D	F-1	10 5 40'	U V		1			
<u> </u>	·			Pehicle Mi	<u>leage, 1-</u>	Way	ý ·	
p	E-101	<u>60 Mi.</u> 489†m.	PICKUP	Mileage, 1	-way		•	
 D 	E-104 E-107	70/1/11.	Com or	elivery † Service	<u></u>		RECEI	VED
`	L 10/	17251	Cemen	Dervice	Charge		FEB 2	<u> </u>
P	R-208	leq.	Coment	Pumper:	3 501-4	000'	PED A	2007
F	R-701	lea.	Cemen	t Head Ren	†al		KCC WI	CHITA
	101	1 > 71 /	~ \ (1) \ (1)	11099 1101	1-71			
<u>_</u>			Discou	nted Price			\$	13.331.40
			Plusta				7	
•								
10244 N	E Hiway 61 •	P.O. Box 86	13 • Pratt. KS 6	7124-8613 • (620) 6	72-1201 • Fax (6	20) 672-5383	ΤΟΤΔΙ	

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

Car Star .

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by lawfor:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



TREATMENT REPORT

ENER	KUY:	> E H V	1,221									مي.
Customer			Date	7	16	-0	<u> </u>					
Lease B	usch	J ,	'] w	eli#	5	1		1	2	10	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	5 \
Field Order		Prat	+		Casing'	14 L Depth	584	County	Bar	ton	St	ate (5.
Type Job	ong 5	tring-	4.1	Wel		Formation			Le	egal Des	aUS-1	4W
PIP	E DATA	PERF	ORATING	DATA	ce FLUIA	USED		Т	REATM	ENT F	RESUME	•
cashing Size	4 Tubing S	ze 7 Shots/F	5 Sach	5	AETO 150	sacks i	AA-2	PATE	PRESS	38	Prict i	on
Depth 84	Depth	From 6	0/400P		REPROPRIED RE	ducer.	#358 [)efo	ame	r /	SEMINE LA	-322.
Solume45	B Volume	From	OD UTO 1	rat	Rad 10%	Salt	7593G	93 E	3lok.	<u>,</u> 29	10 Min/sk	Cellf Take
May Bressp	S Max Pres		nd Mou		# 5 L b.	1sk.Gi	A	te			15 Min.	
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	1	noles		15.4Lb.	1691.5	HHP Used	591.	sk.	1.36	Apriulus Press	ire/SK.
Plug Depth F	Packer De		То		Flush 87E	bl.Fres	Gas Yolun		,		Total Load	
Customer Re	presentative	L.D.D.	avis	Station	Manager Da	vid Sc	ott	Treate	aren	cel	.Mess	ick
Service Units	119	228	34570									
Driver Names	Messich	McGuir	LaChan	ce								
Time P.	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pum		Rate				Service L	_og		
10:00				-	Tructisa	nloca	tionar	nd ha	oldso	rfet	yMeet	ing
12:10			Sout	ı wiln						-	ide Sho	J
			ioint	with	auto-fil	insert	Screw	edi	ntoc	ollar	andata	of all of
			85113	s. nev	u14Lb./f	t. 512" c	asing.	Ran	Turb	oliz	ers on co	lars#
			1, 3, 5,	7.9 1	1,44046,1	.	,				at 1,842.	
12:50				' '	gsing ir		irculat	i U	,		utes.	
1:08	500				6.		Fresh	H201	Pre-F	lush.		16 A 5 **
	500		20		. ,6	Start	Super	Flus	sh II	- - ,		
	500		44		6	Start	Fresht	4,09	Space	r.	,	•
			47			Stopp	oumpin	á. 51	huti	n We	ell.	
1:20	-0 -		4-3		<u>ر</u> 5	Plugr	at and	MOU	seho	les	11. ·2 ceme	
1:28	500	,			5	Start	mixing	150	sach	SAA	·2 ceme	nt.
:			36			Stopp	umpina	g. 5h	utinu	vell.	Wash pu	mpand
	7 - 1		پرستستید ۱۹ نو ټدینه رمین	- 4n - 400 - 27	پېرېوندونه دري ه سيس و (کو د ا	lines.	Release	e plu	y. 0p	en V	Wash pu vell:	
1:40	100				6.5	Start	Fresh	40	Disp	lace.	ment.	
			71		5	Start Start	tolit	ît ce	ment	}_		
1:55	800		87			Plugd	own.					· .
	1,500					Pressi	ne up.					
						Releas	se pres	ssure	.In	ser	t held	·
2:00		A),				Wash	up pu	mpt	ruck.	,	RE	CEIVED
2:15					**************************************	Job	Compl	e'te	,		FEE	3 2 8 2007
							ranks					1000

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 872-3383

JE	2 <i>t</i> £	5ta	31°	Subjec	t to Correction	FIELD O	RDER 1	5397
ENER	RGY 5	CKVIC	INC.	Lease Bus	1	Well # 5	Legal	
Date 12	-10-06	Customer ID		County	ton	State KS.	Station Pro	: +
		Illing		Depth	Formation		Shoe Joint	
н ———— А				Casing 5/8	Casing Depth	TD 805	Job Type	5.P.N.W.
G				Customer Repres	sentative_		30634 Or	
		\$10 miles						
AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	Gular	ne Tuen	u ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY		MATERIALS, EQU	IPMENT, and SERVICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	0201	210sk.	A-lon 6	Blend				
ρ	0203	150 sk.	60/4080	2				
-	(310	98116.	Palerum	Chloride				
P	C194	89/6:						
P	F163	104.	Wooden	Coment &	1/ng 85/8"			
 L								
P	E100	120mli	Heccy	Vehicle	Milease			
ρ	E/01	60ml	Piellup	Moleage				
Present	End	981+m	Bulk De	elivery				
_ρ	1-109	360sk.	Cemeni	+ Seivice	Charge			\$*
P	R202	1Pui.		/ /	01'-1000'			
P	R701	104:	Coment	Head R	ontal			
	100	Α; •	4 6			16.		
	•			y				•
							P	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
			1. (). 8.					
						1		
·								RECEIVED
							16	FEB 2 8 2007
					Discounte	d Price-	4587,7L	<u> </u>
							K	CC WICHIT
								l.

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

TOTAL

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept.

 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture; distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them:

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



TREATMENT REPORT

			3 # 4 6		100			1.00	. 11		 ** **********************************	. 14			
Customer	1. Dr.	Illina	L	ease No.				3		Date					
Lease	Buch	 	. V	/ell #	5			- ja 19. ja			2-1	0-00	, p		
Field Order	# Statio	Prati	<i>_</i>		, 	Casing	35/8 De	epth		County	Bar	ton	÷.	State Ks.	_
Type Job	85/85.	P. N.u	U,				Forma	tion				Legal De	escription		
	E DATA		FORATING	DATA		FLUID U	JSED			1	RËAT	MENT	RESUME		_
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Shotş/F	1: - Leas	Mut.	Acid	DSK. A	Con		Ţ	RATE PRESS ISIP					
Depth 805		From			Pre F		6443		Max			-d	5 Min.		- 1.
Volume 5/	Volume	From	Taoil	Int.	Pad 150	52.60/	40 Poz		Min		10.10		10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres	s From	То	4	Frac	1.26	f+3		Avg				15 Min.		
Well Connecti	on Annulus \	/ol. From	То			-	10 11		HHP Used				Annulus		
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth From	То	2	Flush	50 Bb1	1		Gas Volum	* 1	11.7		Total Loa	d	,
Customer Re	presentative	. Fresi		Station	Manag	ger Oa -	و جيء ۽	#		Treat	er Bo	66,0	rake	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Service Units	123	305 457	303 572							1 4 5					_
Driver Names	Drake	Anthony	Makell			my	.1								
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing / Pressure	⊷ Bbls. Pum	ped	R	ate	,,	A			Service		<u> </u>		
2400		75.	9.00				Uni	lix	atton	<u>- Sa</u>	fet	M	attne		<u>.</u>
0200	. ~	((3)	1		f±	J.F	Run		*	•	_ ` .	5/8 X	244	<u>- </u>	_
0400		100	l i		**		(19.		n Bo			1 1	* .	10	_
04/10						***	Mon		up to		<u>: - <i>p</i></u>	reck	(in.	w/kig	_
0444	₹50		3		<u>5,</u>	9.	Hic		Phone	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1 1 t	```	-
0445	30cs		88		<u>ز.ک</u>		7 . 6		ead				ار ان		_
0500	200		38		<u>5.5</u>)			1 Co		2/	4.75	1 gal		<u>.</u>
0506	300.				5,				1 1/10	1			1		· •
0508			(2)		<u>، ر</u>	<u>0</u>	5 T41	<i>Т</i> Л	UISP	. A		***	3P +		
0518	300		50				Pluce	<u>voc</u> [Hon T	<u> </u>	A	J. P. C.	<u>.15: 7</u>		<u>-</u>
					. 6.	3 . 1		24 7	ted (-
	w.V.							•	mole	/	70 p	7			-
					- 	7	7	<u>, ε,</u>	<u> </u>						-
				•			1/2		Ks, B	266	<i>V</i> .*				-
					a, i.,			,		. /					_
													RECEN		<u>-</u>
					19 19 (1982)								FEB 2	8 <u>SO</u> N	_
													رحد ۱۸۱	ICHITA	
													(CC V		<u>.</u> ;
													X.		